OFFICE OF THE COMMITTEE FOR RECRUITMENT OF e-SEWA KENDRA OFFICE ASSISTANTS, 2024 FOR THE COURTS IN IMPHAL EAST AND WEST

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 8th October, 2024

No. 1/14/2024-e-SK: In view of the large number of applications received for the post of e-Sewa Kendra Office Assistants, 2024 for Imphal East and West, the **Walk-in-Interview** which was previously fixed on **9th October**, **2024** is **hereby postponed until further order**. New schedule will be notified later on and for notifications of reschedule, applicants are informed either to visit the official websites of the **District & Sessions Court, Imphal East and West** by clicking the following Links:

https://imphalwest.dcourts.gov.in https://imphaleast.dcourts.gov.in

Or from the **Notice Board/Office of the District & Sessions Court, Imphal West** during office hours.

(A.Tarunakumari Devi)
CJM (IW)/Convenor

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur,
- 2. The District & Sessions Judges, Imphal West and East,
- 3. Judge, Family Court, Manipur,
- 4. Judge, Special Court (ND & PS), Manipur,
- 5. Presiding Officer, Revenue & MACT, Manipur,
- 6. CJM, Imphal East,
- 7. Nodal Officer, Co-ordination, High Court of Manipur,
- 8. System Officers of Imphal East and West to upload in the official websites.
- 9. Notice Board/Guard File